District Centers
Hollywood Senior Center (N/NE Consortium)
Immigrant & Refugee Community Organization (Mid
YWCA (East)
Impact Northwest (SE)
Neighborhood House (Westside Consortium)

Enhancing Equity Contractors
African American Health Coalition (AAHC)
Asian Health & Service Center (AHSC)
Catholic Charities - El Programa Hispano
Friendly House - SAGE Metro
Immigrant & Refugee Community Organization (IRC(
Impact NW - Asian Pacific American Senior Coalition
Native American Rehabilitation Association (NARA)
Native American Youth & Family Center (NAYA)
Urban League

Nutrition Services
Meals on Wheels People
* these EE contracts also include meals

FY17
Contract
total

$537,491
$477,024
$385,249
$402,535
$404,459

$25,831
$118,988 *
$33,352 *
$42,285
$194,164 *
$15,600
$13,571
$46,765 *
$23,482

$1,540,256
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